futures, options, swaps and other agreements, to effectively secure future supply or sell future production generally at fixed prices.
MidAmerican Energy does not hedge all of its commodity price risk, thereby exposing the unhedged portion to changes in market
prices. MidAmerican Energy's exposure to commodity price risk is generally limited by its ability to include the costs in regulated
rates, which is subject to regulatory lag that occurs between the time the costs are incurred and when the costs are included in
regulated rates, as well as the impact of any customer sharing resulting from cost adjustment mechanisms.

The table that follows summarizes MidAmerican Energy's price risk on commodity contracts accounted for as derivatives, excluding
collateral netting of $47 million and $- million, as of December 31, 2014 and 2013, respectively, and shows the effects of a
hypothetical 10% increase and 10% decrease in forward market prices with the contracted or expected volumes. The selected
hypothetical change does not reflect what could be considered the best or worst case scenarios (dollars in millions):

Fair Value - Estimated Fair Value after
Net Asset Hypothetical Change in Price
(Liability) 10% increase 10% decrease

As of December 31, 2014:
Not designated as hedging contracts $ (36) $ (31) $ (41)
Designated as hedging contracts (38) 7 (83)

Total commodity derivative contracts $ (74) $ (24) $ (124)

As of December 31, 2013:
Not designated as hedging contracts $ (17) $ (27) $ (7)
Designated as hedging contracts (10) 27 (47)

Total commodity derivative contracts $ (27) $ — $ (54)

The majority of MidAmerican Energy's commodity derivative contracts not designated as hedging contracts are recoverable from
customers in regulated rates and, therefore, net unrealized gains and losses associated with interim price movements on commodity
derivative contracts do not expose MidAmerican Energy to earnings volatility. As of December 31, 2014 and 2013, a net regulatory
asset of $38 million and $10 million, respectively, was recorded related to the net derivative liability of $36 million and $17 million,
respectively. For MidAmerican Energy's commodity derivative contracts designated as hedging contracts, net unrealized gains